

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr K Bakewell
Respondent:	Engie Services Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	10 January 2019
Before:	Employment Judge C Hyde, sitting alone
<b>Representation</b> Claimant: Respondent:	In person Ms A Ballingher, Solicitor

## JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that: -

- 1. The name of the Respondent was amended from "Engie Service Limited" to "Engie Services Limited"
- 2. The claim was dismissed because the Claimant was not an employee of the Respondent and therefore was not entitled to bring a claim for unfair dismissal under the Employment Rights Act 1996.

Employment Judge Hyde

6 February 2019